
  AGENDA ITEM NO. 5 

 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM 

PROPOSED MEETING DATE: February 15, 2023 
PREPARED BY: Tyler Shows, EIT 
DEPARTMENT: City Engineer 

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Consideration, discussion, and possible action on a construction contract for the Bell Farms and Presidential Glen 
Lift Station Improvement Project.  

 

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY: 
Bids were publicly opened and read on January 10th, 2023, for the referenced project.  The improvements consist 
of two wastewater lift station expansions and improvements. As reflected on the attached Bid Tabulation, five 
bids were received.  The low bidder was JM Pipeline, LLC. The process of verifying the Contractor’s qualifications 
is nearing completion, pending receipt of financial reference information. Based on submitted project information 
and project references JM Pipeline has extensive experience with Lift Station installations, expansions, and 
improvements.  Assuming financial references are satisfactory, an unqualified recommendation for an award 
could be made. Award the base bid of $1,605,932.00 and the alternate bid items of $125,195.00 for a total of 
$1,731,127.00. 
LEGAL REVIEW: Yes, Completed 
FISCAL IMPACT:  Yes, Funding through Capital Improvements Project #2 and #3 
PRESENTATION: No 
ATTACHMENTS:  Yes 

• Recommendation of Award 
• Bid Tabulation 
• Agreement 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

It is the city staff’s recommendation that the City Council approve and award the construction contract for the 
Bell Farms and Presidential Glen Lift Station Improvement project to JM Pipeline, LLC in the amount of  
$1,731,127.00. 

 
PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION: 
 

 Recommend Approval  Disapproval  None 

 


