
  AGENDA ITEM NO.  

 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM 

PROPOSED MEETING DATE: October 16, 2024  

PREPARED BY: Tyler Shows, E.I.T. 

DEPARTMENT: City Engineer 

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Consideration, discussion, and possible action to approve a change order to the construction contract for the Bell 
Farms and Presidential Glenn Lift Station Expansion project. 

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY: 

This change order is a deduct change order and includes field orders 1, 2, and 3 that were acknowledged 
throughout the project. The attached memorandum goes into detail about each individual field order. This will 
also include the addition of fifty-four calendar days to the contract time. 

 
LEGAL REVIEW: Yes, Veronica Rivera, Assistant City Attorney 

FISCAL IMPACT: Yes 

PRESENTATION: Yes 

ATTACHMENTS:  Yes 

 Change Order No. 4  

 Memorandum 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

It is the City Staff’s recommendation that the City Council approve Change Order No. 4 a deduct to the construction 
contract for the Bell Farms and Presidential Glenn Lift Station Expansion project with JM Pipeline in the amount of 
$10,911.17 and the addition of 54 calendar days to the final completion of this project.  

       

 


